DREDGING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

CIN No. L29222DL1976GOI008129 GST NO. 37AAACD6021B1ZB Head Office: "DREDGE HOUSE", Port Area, Visakhapatnam–530001 Phone: 0891 2523250, Fax: 0891 2560581/ 2565920,

Website: www.dredge-india.com

Regd. Office: Core-2, First Floor, Scope Minar, Laxminagar District Centre, Delhi – 110092



DCI/CS/E.1-SE/2019/

30/10/2019

The Secretary,	Code: 523618
The Stock Exchange, Mumbai	
25th Floor, Rotunda Building, Phiroze, Jeejeebhoy	
Towers	
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai -400001	
The Secretary	Symbol : DREDGECORP
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	
5th Floor, Exchange Plaza, Bandra (E)	
Mumbai – 400051	
The Secretary	
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Assn. Ltd.	
7, Lyons Range, Kolkata – 700001	

Dear Sir,

CLOSING OF TRADING WINDOW

We wish to inform you that pursuant to the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations and Clause J.15 (iii) of the DCI Code of conduct for prevention of insider trading unless otherwise specified by the Compliance Officer the trading window of the company is closed from 01/10/2019 upto 48 hours after announcement of financial results for the quarter/year ended 30/09/2019.

2. The Stock Exchanges have already been informed vide our Letter No. DCI/CS/E.1-SE/2019 dt. 24/10/2019 that the Board Meeting for consideration of the Un-audited financial results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30/09/2019, will be held on 08/11/2019. As such, the relevant trading window which commenced on 01/10/2019, will be closed upto forty eight hours after the completion of the board meeting i.e. upto 10/11/2019.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Dredging Corporation of India Limited

(K.Aswini Sreekanth) Company Secretary